

First Bank Chooses Corillian Online, CheckFree RXP and Mobile Money from Fiserv

Regional bank to offer user-friendly online banking, bill pay and mobile banking

BROOKFIELD, Wis., Mar 24, 2010 (BUSINESS WIRE) -- Fisery, Inc. (NASDAQ: FISV), the leading global provider of financial services technology solutions, today announced that First Bank, serving more than 200,000 households in five states, has selected Corillian (R) Online, CheckFree (R) RXP(R) and Mobile Money TM to enable online and mobile banking services. Turning to a single trusted provider for banking technology will allow First Bank to quickly deliver comprehensive, user-friendly services to support the growing online and mobile channels.

"With the number of First Bank online banking households growing by 10 percent each year, and increasing interest in mobile banking, we felt this was the right time to invest in these channels," said Timothy Cook, vice president, Internet Banking, First Bank. "We believe the integrated online banking, payment and personal financial management tools in Corillian Online and on-the-go banking capabilities in Mobile Money will make daily financial activities easier for our customers and will allow us to deepen our relationships with them."

As part of its initiative to increase adoption of its online banking services and improve the user experience for existing customers, First Bank will offer new personal financial management tools and enhanced bill pay options through Corillian Online and CheckFree RXP.

The integration of Corillian Online with the <u>SignatureTM</u> bank platform already used by First Bank will provide customers with seamless access to information across all their accounts. Additionally, customers will have the ability to create detailed spending reports, which is especially important today as many consumers want to more closely manage their personal finances.

Through CheckFree RXP, First Bank customers will be able to receive electronic bills from any of the nearly 400 billing companies in the CheckFree network, and will be able to pay any business or individual.

Mobile Money from Fiserv will complement Corillian Online and CheckFree RXP, allowing the bank to easily reach their customers in the mobile channel. By delivering mobile banking and payment capabilities, First Bank can attract more customers and give existing customers more options to bank at their own convenience.

"Fiserv has provided account processing services to First Bank for more than 15 years, and we look forward to augmenting that technology with our online and mobile banking solutions," said Erich Litch, senior vice president and general manager of Consumer Services, Electronic Banking Services, Fiserv. "By offering online and mobile banking from Fiserv, First Bank will be able to engage more frequently and deeply with their customers, encouraging them to make the bank their primary financial management destination and leading to stronger and more profitable relationships."

In addition to account processing, Fiserv currently provides a number of other services to First Bank, including debit and ATM processing and risk management solutions.

About First Banks Inc.

First Banks had assets of \$10.58 billion at December 31, 2009 and currently operates 184 branch banking offices in California, Florida, Illinois, Missouri and Texas. Through its subsidiary bank, First Bank, the Company offers a broad range of financial products and services to consumers, businesses and other institutions. Visit First Banks on the web at www.firstbanks.com.

About Fiserv

Fisery, Inc. (NASDAQ: FISV) is the leading global provider of information management and electronic commerce systems for the financial services industry, driving innovation that transforms experiences for financial institutions and their customers.

Ranked No. 1 on the FinTech 100 survey of top technology partners to the financial services industry, Fiserv celebrated its 25th year in 2009. For more information, visit www.fiserv.com.

FISV-G

SOURCE: Fiserv, Inc.

Media Relations:

Ann S. Cave
Senior Public Relations Manager
Electronic Banking Services
Fiserv, Inc.
678-375-4039
ann.cave@fiserv.com

or

Additional Fiserv Contact:

Wade Coleman
Director, Public Relations
Fiserv, Inc.
678-375-1210
wade.coleman@fiserv.com

Copyright Business Wire 2010